06/24/2004 11:06 FAX

図00**2/0**02

06/24/2004 700093925

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/59/2005) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Clark Brothers Felt Co., d/b/a Hobbs Bonded Fibers. Individual(s) Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hobbs Bonded Fibers Internal Address: Street Address: P-0- Box 2521
General Partnership Corporation-State Texas Other	City: Waco State: TX Zlp: 76702-2521 Individual(s) clitzenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 4 No 3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment Merger Security Agreement X Change of Name	Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Texas Other
Other	If assignee is not demicrited in the United States, a domestic
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademerk Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(9) 2006656
Additional number(s) attached Yes X No	
 Name and address of party to whom соттех pondence concerning document should be mailed; Edward M. Prince 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Alston & Bird LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
North Building, 10th Floor	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 601 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.	8. Deposit account number: 16-0605, Order No. 031726/187953
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20004	THE PROPERTY.
9. Signature.	
Edward M. Prince Signature Signature June 24, 2004	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 CH \$40,00 160605 2008656

REEL: 002883 FRAME: 0643

TRADEMARK MANUAL OF EXAMINING PROCEDURE

- (1) The original document;
- (2) A copy of the document;
- (3) A copy of an extract from the document evidencing the effect on title; or
- (4) A statement signed by both the party conveying the interest *and* the party receiving the interest explaining how the conveyance affects title.

37 C.F.R. §3.25(a).

To record a name change, only a legible cover sheet is required.

503.03(c) English Language Requirement

The Office will not record a document that is not in the English language unless it is accompanied by a verified English translation that is signed by the translator. 37 C.F.R. §3.26.

If a non-English document is not accompanied by a translation, the Office will return it to the party who requested recordation. The document may be resubmitted with a translation. See TMEP §503.05.

503.03(d) Fee for Recording

All requests to record documents in the Assignment Services Division must be accompanied by the appropriate fee. A fee is required for *each* application and registration against which a document is recorded, as identified in the cover sheet. 37 C.F.R. §§2.6 and 3.41. The fee does not depend on the length of the document.

If not accompanied by the appropriate fee, a document submitted for recording is returned for resubmission of the document along with the required fee. See 37 C.F.R. §3.51; TMEP §503.05.

If the Assignment Services Division determines that materials submitted for recording do not meet the recording requirements, the fee is not refunded.

503.03(e) Cover Sheet [R-2]

RECORDED: 06/24/2004

Each document submitted for recording must be accompanied by at least one cover sheet that meets the requirements of 37 C.F.R. §3.31. Only one set of documents and cover sheets to be recorded should be filed. 37 C.F.R. §3.28.

Separate patent and trademark cover sheets should be submitted for documents that include interests in, or transactions involving, both patents and trademarks. If a cover sheet contains both patent and trademark information, any information contained therein about pending patent applications will become public record upon recordation. 37 C.F.R. §§3.28 and 3.31(b).

May 2003